	ARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE	OF WORK
Please Read Application And	Y OF PORTLAND	PERMIT ISSUED
Notes, If Any, Attached		it Number: 851433 9 2005
This is to certify thatCUSTOM BUILT HOM	ES MAINE_INC/CBHM Inc	
has permission to Construct new 24' x 40' S	Split vel Sing amily me	CITY OF PORTLAND
AT 48 RUBY LN Lot # 11	<b>Q</b> 2 342 B029001	1
provided that the person or person of the provisions of the Statutes of the construction, maintenance and this department.	of line and of the cances of the C	ermit shall comply with all City of Portland regulating of the application on file in
	fication f insper n mus e	-

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

re this ding or t there osed-in ed or JR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. Health Dept. Appeal Board\_ Other \_ Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

			Γ=	No:	PERMI	IT ISSUED	
City of Portland, Maine	- C		•	nit No:	Issue Date:	1 1	ļ
389 Congress Street, 04101	Tel: (207) 874-8703	3, <b>Fax:</b> (207) 874-871	6	05-1433	<u> </u>	342 B	029001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner .	Address:	1 MO:	Phone:	1
48 RUBY LN		ILT HOMES OF MAI	35 M	AIN ST.			
Business Name:	ContractorName	:	Contrac	ress:	CITY OF	PORTLAND	
	CBHM Inc		1		indham	2078923	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit '				Zone:
				e Family			<b>B</b> R3
Past Use:	(ProposedUse:		Permit	Fee:	Cost of Worl	k: CEO District:	B
Vacant Land		Home/ Construct new				In control of the con	
	Level Single Family	FIRE D	L.	Approved	INSPECTION:	Type 5B	
	Home				Denied	Osc Group.	1300.0
						Use Group: R3	003
Proposed Project Description:		<del></del>	1			ا کر آن ا	ا لماله
Construct new 24' x 40' Split L	evel Single Family Hor	me	Signatu	re		Signature: MD	<b>14/08</b> /05
						100/3	
			Action:	Appro	ved App	proved w/Conditions	Denied
			Signatu	ire.		Date:	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:			Zoning	Approva	ıl	
ldobson	09/22/2005						
		Special Zone or Revie	ews	Zoni	ng Appeal	Historic Pr	eservation
		Shoreland NA		Uarianc	e	Not in Dist	rict or Landmar)
		□ Wetland NA		Miscella	aneous	Does Not R	equire Review
		Flood Zone	~e X	Conditi	onal Use	Requires R	eview
		Subdivision		Interpre	tation	Approved	
		Site Plan		Approve	ed	Approved v	v/Conditions
		Joog - 0737 Maj Minor MM		Denied		Denied	`
		in which which was a see to be	in	Pate:		Date: ACV	

### **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if **a** permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

City of Portland, Maine - Bu	uilding or Use Permi	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel	O		05-1433	09/22/2005	342 B029001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
48 RUBY LN Lot # 11	CUSTOM BUILT HO	OMES OF MAI	35 MAIN ST.		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	CBHM Inc		35 Main Street Wir	ndham	(207) 892-3149
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Single Family		
Proposed Use:	•	Propos	ed Project Description:		
Single Family Home/ Construct ne Family Home	w 24' x 40' Split Level Sin	gle Const	ruct new 24' <b>x</b> 40' S <sub>1</sub>	plit Level Single Fan	nily Home
Dept: Zoning Status:	Approved with Condition	ns <b>Reviewer</b>	: Ann Machado	Approval Da	ite: 10/25/2005
Note: 10/11/05 Talked to Ted . spaces past 25' front setbac 10120105 Left message wit tomorrow. 10/25/05 Message W/Ted.	ck h Ted. Jay has not signed	off on revised si	te plan yet. Will try	to do it today or	Ok to Issue: 🗹
1) Separate permuts shall be require	red for future decks, sheds	, pools, and/or g	arages.		
2) This permit is being approved owork.	on the basis of plans submi	itted. Any devia	tions shall require a	separate approval be	fore starting that
3) This property shall remain a sir approval.	ngle family dwelling. Any o	change of use sh	all require a separate	e permut application	for review and
Dept: Building Status:	Approved with Condition	ns <b>Reviewer</b> :	Jeanine Bourke	Approval Da	te: 11/09/2005
Note:					Okto Issue:
Permit approved based on the p noted on plans updated 1012810		ed w/owner/con	tractor, with addition	nal information as ag	reed on and as
2) A copy of the enclosed chimner Certificate of Occupancy.	y disclosure must be submi	itted to this offic	e upon completion of	of the permitted work	or for the
Dept: DRC Status:	Approved with Condition	ns <b>Reviewer</b> :	Jay Reynolds	Approval Da	te: 11/08/2005
Note:			, ,		Okto Issue: 🔽
1) Two (2) City of Portland appro- Occupancy.	ved species and size trees	must be planted	on your street fronta		
The Development Review Coor necessary due to field condition	_	to require addition	onal lot grading or o	ther drainage improv	rements as
3) A sewer permit is required for section of Public Works must b					
4) All Site work (final grading, lar	dscaping, loam and seed)	must be complet	ed prior to issuance	of a certificate of oc	cupancy.
5) All damage to sidewalk, curb, s certificate of occupancy.	treet, or public utilities sha	all be repaired to	City of Portland sta	ndards prior to issua	nce of a
Donte Diamina State	Mot Applicable	Doviewe-	Jay Reynolds	Annuaral Da	te: 11/08/2005
Dept: Planning Status: Note:	Not Applicable	Reviewer:	Jay Reynolus	Approval Da	Okto Issue:
NUIC:					OVIO 1920G:
Comments:					

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:	Phone:
48 RUBY LN Lot # 11	CUSTOM BUILT HO	OMES OF MAI	35 MAIN ST.	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	Phone
	CBHM Inc		35 Main Street Windham	(207) 892-3149
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:	
			Single Family	
	·	•	<del>-</del>	

Permit Number

Checked By/Date



# Generated by REScheck Package Generator Compliance Certificate

Project Title: 48 Ruby Lane Lot # 11

Energy Code: 2003 IECC
Location: Portland, Maine
Construction Type: Single Family

Window-to-Wall Ratio: **0.15** Heating Degree Days: **7378** 

Report Date:

Date of Plans:

Project Information:

Builder Information:

Custom Built Homes

**Project Notes:** 

# Compliance: Passes

Assembly	Cavity R-Value	Cont. R-Value	Glazing or Door U-Factor
Ceiling:	38.0	0.0	
Wall:	19.0	0.0	
Window:			0.310
Door:			0.350
Floor:	21.0	0.0	
Slab-on-Grade: , Insulation Depth: 4.0		8.0	
Furnace: : 85 AFUE			

Statement of Compliance: The proposed building design described here is consistent with the building plans, specifications, and other calculations submitted with the permit application. The proposed building has been designed to meet the 2003 IECC requirements in the REScheck Package Generator and to comply with the mandatory requirements listed in the REScheck Inspection Checklist.

Builder/Designer Company Name Date



10/27/05 845/Am

# V8 Ruly $\ln (\omega + \# //$ Staff Review Checklist

342-15-29

) A T T T T	Dia Daria	Chaddia	•
Soil type / Presumptive Load Value (Table R401.4.1)	T TOTA TOTAL	Add too	10/28/08
Component	Submitted Plan	Findings/Revisions/Dates	S
Structural			
Footing Dimensions/Depth	XILD FORTH - 4- FT MINIMUM	0	
(Table R403.1 & R403.1(1), (Section R403.1 & R403.1.4.1)	24 "XIZ" continuous cen	する	
Foundation Drainage, Fabric, Damp Proofing (Section R405 & R406)	Sheet A3	OIC	
Ventilation/Access (Section R408.1 & R408.3) Crawls Space ONLY	NA		
Anchor Rolle / Strane Sparing (Section RAD3 16)	1/2 much 6 OC Sheet A3	7	
Lally Column Type (Section R407) Girder & Header Spans (Table R 502.5(2))	(3)×2×10 5 FT Spacins	10K	
Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type	(3) 2x/0's	0/5	
10:11/Band Tales Time & Timensions	74 9 XC		
First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2))	50,91 8XE	2	
Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2))	M/N	2/0	
Attic or Additional Floor Joist Species  Dimensions and Spacing (Table R802.4(1) & R802.4(2))	1 russ	20	

Type of Heating System	Energy Efficiency (N1101.2.1) R-Factors of Walls, Floors, Ceilings, Building Envelope, U-Factor Fenestration  R-19 7 U (author)		Chimney Clearances/Fire Blocking (Chap. 10)	Attir Arrose Kertian RRATA	Safetv Glazino (Section R308)	Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings 36 60	Opening Protection (Section R309.1)	Fire Seco ation (Section R300 2)	Living Space? (Above or beside)	Private Garage (Section R309)	Factorier Schodule (Table RKN) 3/11 & 1211	Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof	Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension  (Table R802.5.1(1) - R 802.5.1(8))  Roof Rafter; Framing & Connections  Section R802.3 & R802.3.1)
FHW	R-19, ?, R-38-(12") ?u lactor	3-2×6		22x34 closet	NA	Fiberglass Shingles	60 Egress	11/14		N/A			3/40sb +46, 7/160sb, 5/80sh	5:12 5:12
R	R-21 10/28/0K	THER.	4.50	24	R	R	R					St. Mu	4 of	
			1 5c 105me (2)									8		

Means of Egress (Sec R311 & R312) Basement	Door daylight	X
Number of Stairways		
Interior	-	
Exterior		\$\times_{\tau}
Treads and Risers (Section R311.5.3)	73/4 Rise 10 RUM	~
Width (Section R311.5.1)	S' MIN	2
Headroom (Section R311.5.2)	6.8"	Sh
Guardrails and Handrails (Section R312 & R311.5.6 – R311.5.6.3)	- ~	82 1928 (S
Smoke Detectors (Section R313) The Alarman and Time / Interconnected	?	1928/cs Of
Dwelling Unit Separation	N/A	
	? Protection	() 12 solsofol
Merk Construction (Section RED221)		

# **All Purpose Building Permit Application**

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

.16
Location/Address of Construction: Let 114 Ruby Lh, Partland
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure  960 Sg + Square Footage of Lot  8115 Sg + Square Footage of Lot
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 342 B 029  Owner: Custom Built Home Telephone: 812-3149
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)  Applicant name, address to cost Of Work: \$ 20060  Windham'm & 4062 Fee: \$ 1,476,00
Con new Sp
Contractor's name, address & telephone: CBHMIK. 35 Main St, Windham Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Ted 3/00079 0906 Z Mailing address:
We will contact bu must come in and pick up the permit and review the red and a \$100.00 ked up. PHONE: 3,000,73
IF THE REQUIRED AT THE DECRET OF THE MILDING A ANNUAL PRACTICE.  INFORMATION IN CHEER C. ARCYETHIS PERMIT.
I hereby certify that the two describes the increase section of the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that it have been authorized by the series of make the customers of the surface of the cord of the cord of the provisions of the codes about a third have the authorized the provisions of the codes about a this permit.  RECEIVED
Signature of declarations Date: 9/21/05

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

Applicant: Oak Ridge Development Inc. Date: 10/11/or Address: 48 Ruby Lane (Lot#11) C-B-L: 342 B 29 permit: 05-1437 CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING Date - newhorge Zone Location - R3 Interior or corner lot -Proposed Userwork - 24 x40 Splitlerel Single Family Home Servage Disposal - CIH Lot Street Frontage - 50 min teg, - 59.04 given Front Yard - 25 min. Feg. - 35 scaled Rear Yard - 25' min reg. - 27's called Side Yard-based on hisht 2 spins 14' - 154 16 & scaled norts ide 21/3's and best side Projections - front entry stairs 6' x 45 Width of Lot- 65' min - 80's called Height - 35 max . - 19/4 measured from lowest point to midpoint Lot Area - 6,500 # min - 8115 # persite plan. Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 35% max = 2940,25 th -987 \$ 24x40' = 960 6 x 4.5' = 27 987 Area per Family - 6,500 th min Off-street Parking - 2 parking spaces reg. - Violates Section 14 -3362 - 38 on left passed 25'
-26 on right - pass ul cooditions
-pave driveway on angle 2' large annishing Loading Bays - NA Site Plan - 2005 -0234 miner miner

Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - NA
Flood Plains - pered 7 Zare X

- (b) More than six (6) commercial motor vehicles in any B-2 zone;
- (c) Loading, sales, dead-storage, repair, or servicing of any kind, except when customarily incidental or accessory to a conforming principal building or use when located in an I-2, I-2b, I-3 zone and I-3b zone;
- (d) Except in the case of a car dealer, more than one (1) unregistered motor vehicle stored outside for a period in excess of thirty (30) days in any residence zone, the R-P zone or any business zone;
- (e) Notwithstanding (1) above, any truck body, commercial trailer or similar commercial vehicles in any residence zone or the R-P zone.

(Code 1968, § 602.14.E; Ord. No. 298-88, 5-31-88)

## Sec. 14-336. Location in residence zones for six or fewer vehicles.

- (a) Where off-street parking for six (6) or fewer vehicles is required or provided in any residence zone, it shall not be located closer than fifty (50) feet to any street line if less than five (5) feet from any lot line and shall not be closer to any street line than the required depth of the front yard for the same lot, except on a corner lot where the minimum depth from the line of the side street shall be the minimum width of the side yard on the side street. Lots in the R-6 zone shall not be required to provide the five-foot setback required by this section, but parking in the R-6 zone shall meet the front yard setbacks set forth in this section.
- (b) Parking shall be prohibited in the front yard of lots containing two (2) or more dwelling units, except within one (1) driveway on the lot. "Driveway," as used in this paragraph, shall not include any turnaround area.

(Code 1968, § 602.14.F; Ord. No. 231-90, § 1, 3-5-90; Ord. No. 310-98, § 2, 5-4-98)

# Sec. 14-337. Location in residence zones for more than six vehicles.

Where off-street parking for more than six (6) vehicles is required or provided for nonresidential uses in residence zones, it shall not be located closer than twenty-five (25) feet to any

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM Zoning Copy

2005-0234
Application I. D. Number

Oak Ridge Development Inc		Marge Schmuckal	9/22/2005 Application Date
Applicant			
Po Box 101.27, Portland, ME 041.0	94	<u> </u>	Ruby Lane #11 Project Name/Description
Applicant's Mailing Address		48 - 48 Ruby Ln, Portl	· ·
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed Si	
_	Agent Fax:	342 B029001	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telepho	ne, Fax	Assessor's Reference: 0	Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all the Manufacturing Warehouse			Use Residential Office Retail Other (specify)
960			
Proposed Building square Feet or #	of Units Ad	creage of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:			
Site Plan (major/minor)	Subdivision # of lots	PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	☐ HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBNPB)	Zoning Variance		Other
Fees Paid: Site Pla \$	50.00 Subdivision	Engineer Review	\$250.00 Date 10/6/2005
Zoning Approval <b>Statu</b>	s:	Reviewer	
Approved	Approved w/Condition See Attached	ns Denie	d
Approval Date	Approval Expiration	Extension to	Additional Sheets Attached
Condition Compliance			
	signature	date	
Performance Guarantee	Required'	☐ Not Required	
• No building permit may be issued to	until a performance guarantee h	has been submitted as indicated below	1
☐ Performance Guarantee Accepte	ad		
1 enormance duarantee Accepte	date	amount	expiration date
Inspection Fee Paid	2		r
	date	amount	
☐ Building Permit Issue			
	date		
Performance Guarantee Reduce	ed		
	date	remaining balar	nce signature
Temporary Certificate of Occupa	· -	Conditions (See Atta	
	date		expiration date
Final Inspection			
	date	signature	
Certificate Of Occupancy			
	date		
Performance Guarantee Release		nianet	
Defeat Overest - Out with	date	signature	
Defect Guarantee Submitted	submitted date	amount	expiration date
☐ Defect Guarantee Released	Submitted date	amount	Sapirationate
Delect Qualantee Neleased	date	signature	

# PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT - LAND ONLY

June 1	Effective Date
`	Effective Date is defined in Puragraph 20 of this Agreement.
1. PARTIES: This Agreement is made between Custom But.	t Homes of Maine , Ing
	(hereinafter called "Buyer") and
Oak Ridge Developm	nt (hereinafter called "Seller").
must of If "next of" see next. 22 for escalanation) the propert	ther set forth, Seller agrees to sell and Buyer agrees to buy (all X) y situated in municipality of
described in deed(s) recorded at said County's Registry of Deeds	
3. CONSIDERATION: For such Deed and conveyance Buyer is	no pay the sum of PRICE \$ 95,000,00
of which	DEPOSIT 5 1.000 99
is included herewith as an earnest money deposit, and an addition	85.000
will be paid	upon delivery of the Deed. BALANCE DUE \$
This Purchase and Sale Agreement is subject to the following co	BOLDOOR:
4. EARNEST MONEY/ACCEPTANCE:  Said certest money and act as escrive agent limit closing; this off	Translate ("Agency") shall hold a shall be valid ward (date)
to Proves In the most that the Approvise made a party to any le	ent of non-acceptance, this current money shall be returned promptly result by virtue of acting as escrow agent, Agency shall be emitted to
recover reasonable attorney's fees and costs which shall be essess	ed as court costs in favor of the prevailing party.
the Maine Ber Association shall be delivered to Buyer and this execute all necessary papers on	channelse title in accordance with the Standards of Title adopted by transaction shall be closed and Buyer shall pay the balance due and (closing date) or before, if agreed in writing by both parties. If this paragraph, then Seller shall have a reasonable time period, not to less otherwise agreed to by both Buyer and Seller, to remedy the title,
after which time, if such defect is not corrected so that there carriest enougy and he relieved from all obligations. Seller here such period.	s a merchamable title, Buyer may, at Buyer's option, withdraw said by agrees to make a good-faith effort to oute any title defect during
6. DEED: The property shall be conveyed by a committee except covenants, conditions, carements and recommitmed current use of the property.	Warranty deed, and shall be free and clear of all trictions of record which do not materially and adversely affect the
7. POSSESSION: Possession of premises shall be given to Buye	r immediately at closing unless otherwise agreed in writing.
8. RISK OF LOSS: Until the closing, the risk of loss or dema shall have the right to view the property within 24 hours prior substantially the same condition as on the date of this Agreement	ge to said premises by fire or otherwise, is assumed by Saller. Buyer to closing for the purpose of determining that the premises are in .
9. PRORATIONS: The following items, where applicable, she	If he provided us of the date of closing: rent, association feet, (other) was shall be provided as of the date of closing (based on municipality's
fiscal year). Seller is responsible for any unpaid texes for prior they shall be apportioned on the basis of the taxes assessed for	years. If the amount of said taxes is not known at the time of closing, the preceding year with a reapportionment as soon as the new tex rate survive closing. Buyer and fieller will each pay their transfer tax as
	script of Seller's Property Disclosure Form and is encouraged to seek nearn. The disclosure is not a warranty of the condition of the property
11. INSPECTIONS: Buyer is encouraged to seek information fro	m professionals regarding any specific issue or concern.
Rev. Jan. 2005 Page 1 of 4 - P&S-LO Suyon(a) Initials	Soller(a) Initials
Dowd Properties 17 Wortland Ave., Portland ME 04102 Phone: (207) 773-6250 Fex.: (207) 773-0046 Menhow Blish Produced with Epinon W by RE Ferrandoc LLC 18025 Fitteen Mile F	1.1 Ruby La. 25 lood, Olimba Ye-nehip, Markigan asszes, (800) 963-9805 <u>unna alakstraktr</u>

DB/14/2005 13:39 FAX 2077730045 00%D PHOPERTIES

\$\$ 00\$\008 B∀@E I⊄

COSTOM HOMES

08/16/2005 16:53 Z078921383

Agent makes no warranties regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Sellers' real property. This Agreement is subject to the following contingencies, with results being satisfactory to Buyer:

DAYS FOR

	CONTINGENCY	YES	NO	COMPLETION	BY	FOR BY
1.	SURVEY Purpose:	x		30	Seller	Seller
2.	SOILS TEST Purpose:					
3.	SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN Purpose:					
4.	LOCAL PERMITS Purpose:					
5.	HAZARDOUS WASTE REPORTS Purpose:	X				
6.	UTILITIES Purpose:					
7.	<del>-</del>					
8.	SUB-DIVISION APPROVAL				·	
9.	Purpose: DEP/LURC APPROVALS Purpose:					
10.	ZONING VARIANCE Purpose:					
11.	MDOT DRIVEWAY/ ENTRANCE PERMIT Purpose:					
12.	DEED RESTRICTION Purpose:					
13.	TAX EXEMPT STATUS Purpose:					
14.	OTHER	X				
		ce of a	building	permit by the city	of Portland for sa	ld Lot.
Tha and	ther specifications regarding a disclosure by Seller at a suitable building Faustino Donatelli bying Buyers will obtain.	that no ng <b>pack</b> a within	hazardo <b>age be ag</b> 5 days o	us materials exist of the effective date $f$	on said lot.  stom Built Homes of and a clean commit	Maine, Inc ment letter
Unl- con- with con-	ess otherwise specified above dition specified herein is unsain the specified number of a dition specified herein is unsaint do so to full resolution with a that an inspection is unsatis	atisfactory lays, and atisfactory hin the hr	to Buyer, B any earnest to Buyer, an ne period set	uyer will declare the Agreer money shall be returned to d Buyer wishes to pursue re forth above; otherwise this	nent null and void by notifing Buyer. If the result of any medies other than voiding the contingency is waived. If R	ying Seller in Writing / inspection or other he Agreement, Buyer duver does not notify

Rev. Jan. 2005 Page 2 of 4 - P&S-LO Buyer(s) Initials Seller(s) Initials Seller(s) Initials Produced with ZipForm\*\* by RE FormsNet, LLC 18025 Fifteen Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48036, (600) 383-9805 www.zipform.com

inspection(s) mentioned above, Buyer is relying completely upon Buyer's own opinion as to the condition of the property.

TO BE PAID

**OBTAINED** 

12.				A subject to rmancing. It subject		
	a.			ling eloan	of	
	h	interest rate not to excee	ea r With letter from	% and amortized over a plander showing that Buyor has		years.
	ν.	information, is qualified	i for the loan requ	ested within days fr thin said time period, Seller may	om the Effective	Date of the Agreement. If Buyer
		fails to provide Seller w	vith such letter wi	thin said time period, Seller may	terminate this Ag	reement and the earnest money
	c	shall be returned to Buy		nitment letter from lender showi	no that Ruvor ha	s secured the loan Commitment
	U.	within	days o	of the Effective Date of the Agreen	nent. If Buyer fail	s to provide Seller with this loan
		commitment letter with	hin said time per	iod, Seller may deliver notice to	Buyer that this	Agreement is terminated three
		period. If the Agreemen	very of such nouc at is terminated t	e unless Buyer delivers the loan of this sub-p	aragraph, the ear	est money shall be returned to
		Buyer,		•	- •	-
		Seller's agent.	•	ects its lender to communicate the	•	**
	e.	to proceed under the te	rms of the financ	d to notify Seller in writing if the ing. Any failure by Buyor to not default under this Agreement		
	f.	Buyer agrees to pay no	more than	points. Seller agrees to pay up to	\$	toward Buyer's
		actual pre-paids, points	and/or closing cos	points. Seller agrees to pay up to ts, but nomore than allowable by	Buyer's fender.	
	₫.	Buver's ability to obtain	n financing is 📗 🕕	s not subject to the sale of and footaining financing. If so, buye	<sup>ener</sup> property. See	addendum Yes \ No \ :
		shall no longer be subje	ct to financing, an	d Seller's right to terminate pursus	ant to the provision	ns of paragraph 15 shall be void.
13, /				nowledge they have been advised		
	M	atthew R. Blish III Licensee	of			Seller Agent Buyer Agent Disc Dual Agent Transaction Broker
		Dicetisee	_	Agency		· <del>-</del>
		Licensee	of	A	is a 📙 🖰	Seller Agent Buyer Agent Disc Dual Agent Transaction Broker
TO AL	• 4 .		and D. al Berner	Agency , the Buyor and Seller acknowle		- <u>-</u>
here	by c	consent to this arrangement.	ent. In addition, t	he Buyer and Seller acknowledge	ge prior receipt a	ad signing of a Disclosed Dual
14.	MEI	DIATION: Except as pr	rovided below. an	y dispute or claim arising out o	of or relating to	his Agreement or the property
*ddn	055 <b>C</b>	d in this Agreement shall	ll be submitted to	mediation in accordance with the	e <b>Maine</b> Residenti	al Real Estate Mediation Rules.
Buye	er aı	nd Seller are bound to m	lediate in good fall	th and pay their respective medier party's legal fees in any subsequ	ation fees. It a pa	irty does not agree first to go to
the r	oartv	who refused to go to m	nediation loses in	that subsequent litigation. This c	l <b>ause</b> shall surviv	e the closing of the transaction.
Earn	iest r	noney disputes subject to	the jurisdiction of	small claims court will be handle	d in that forum,	S
15.	DEF	AULT: In the event of d	efault by the Buye	r, Sellar may employ all legal and	l equitable remedi	es, including without limitation,
				yer of the earnest money, In the enitation, termination of this Agre		
Ager	Cy i	acting as escrow agent h	nas the option to f	equire written releases from both	oment and return narties prior to d	isbursing the earnest money to
eithe	r Bu	yer <i>or</i> Seller,	<b></b>	•		,
				statements and agreements are n	ot valid unless co	ntained herein. This Agreement
comp	plete	ly expresses the obligation	ons of the parties.	•		-
17. ] ofth	HEII e Se	RS/ASSIGNS: This Agre ller and the assigns of the	ement shall extended Buyer.	d to and be obligatory upon beirs	, personal represen	ntatives, successors, and assigns
18. ( bindi	COU	INTERPARTS: This Agr affect as if the signatures	cement may be sig were on one instru	gned on my number of identical oment. Original or faxed signature	counterparts, such sare binding.	as a faxed copy, with the same
19. 2	ADD	ENDA:Yes Explain	n:Property Di	sclosure	No [	1
		<del></del> -		mmunication or document deliv	-	
provi	ding	the required notice, com	munication or dox	cumentation to the party or their a	gent. Withdrawals	of offers and counteroffers will
be ef	fect	ive upon communication.	. verbally or in wr	iting, to the other party or their a	gents. This Agreer	nent is a binding contract when
Effec	a by	y both Buyer and Seller Date on Page 1 of this A	and <i>when</i> that ia	ct has been communicated to Bu as expressly set forth to the contra	iyer and Seller. A	gent is authorized to complete (date)" or within x days"
shall	refę	r to calendar days being	counted from the	Effective Date as noted on Page	1 of the Agreeme	nt, beginning With the first day
after	the l	Effective Dute end ending	g at 5:00 p.m. East	ern Time on the last day counted.	•	,
of the	inte	ormation herein to the ag	ents, attornéys, ler	tand that the terms of this Agreenters, appraisers, inspectors and o	thersinvolved in 1	he transaction necessary for the
nijrna Teleas	nse (	of closing this transaction copy of the closing staten	<ol> <li>Buyer and Seller nent to the parties</li> </ol>	authorize the lender and/or closs and their agents prior to, at and af	ng agont preparing ter the closing.	the entire closing statement to
Rev. Je				<u>``</u>	Initials	11 Ruby Lazf
Pi	roduc		-	Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 480		II Ruby Lazf
				,, <del>g</del>	******	11 Kuby <b>Lazi</b>

22. OTHER CONDITIONS: The ability to obtain a C.O. for said lot and subsequent building thereon and:

That a cash sale for the land shall occur upon the receipt by Custom Built Homes of Maine of a clean commitment latter from Client Faustino Donatelli's lender as to his ability to obtain financing for said Building package to be built on Lot 11, Ruby LA Portland ME

A copy of this Agreement is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged. If not fully understood, contact an attorney. This is a Maine contract and shall be construed according to the laws of Maine.

Seller acknowledges that State of Maim law requires buyers of property owned by non-resident sellers to withhold a prepayment of capital gains tax unless a waiver has been obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Bureau of Taxation.

Buyer acknowledges that Maine law requires continuing interest in the property and any back up offers to be communicated by the listing agent to the Seller.

BUYER Custom Built Homes of Ma	ine ,		SS# OR TAXPAYER <b>ID</b> #
BUYER			SS# OR TAXPAYER ID#
Buyer's Mailing address is			
Seller accepts the offer and agrees to deliver agrees to pay Agency a commission for service	the above-described person as specified in the	property at the price an listing agreement.	d upon the terms and conditions set forth a
Seller's Mailing address is			
SELLER Oak Ridge Development	DATE		SS# OR TAXPAYER ID#
SELLER	DATE		SS# OR TAXPAYER ID#
Offer reviewed and refused on		day of	
SELLER		SELLER	
The parries acknowledge that until signed by will expire unless accepted by Buyer's signatu (time) AM PM	re with communication		
SELLER	DATE	SELLER	DAT
The Buyer hereby accepts the counter offer se	forth above.		
BUYER	DATE	BUYER	DATE
EXTENSION The time for the performance (	of this Agreement is e	extended until	
			DATE
BUYER	DATE	SELLER	DATE
BUYER	DATE	SELLER	DATE
Maine Association of REALTORS  All Rights Reserved. © Copyright 200	V Day You 2005		
	// <b>KCV. JAN. 2005</b> )S		

PPORTURITY

Produced with ZipForm™ by RE FormeNet, LLC 18025 Fifteen Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035, (800) 383-9805 www.zipform.com